  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2013
April, 2013 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP752/D
NCP752
200 mA, Ultra-Low
Quiescent Current, IQ 12 �A,
Ultra-Low Noise, Low

values. The soft−start function prevents from any output
voltage overshoots and assures monotonic ramp−up of the
output voltage.
PCB Layout Recommendations
To obtain good transient performance and good regulation
characteristics place CIN and COUT capacitors close to the
device pins and make the PCB traces wide. In order to
minimize the solution size use 0402 capacitors. Larger
copper area connected to the pins will also improve the
device thermal resistance. The actual power dissipation can
be calculated by the formula given in Equation 2.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
VOUT
Option Marking Rotation Description Package Shipping�
NCP752AMX18TCG 1.8 V A 90°
Ver. A
PG Time-out
Delay: 2 �s (Typ)
PG Reaction Time: 2 �s (Typ)
XDFN6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape &
Reel
NCP752AMX28TCG 2.8 V D 90°
NCP752AMX30TCG 3.0 V E 90°
NCP752AMX33TCG 3.3 V F 90°
NCP752ASN18T1G 1.8 V EDA
TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP752ASN28T1G 2.8 V EDC
NCP752ASN30T1G 3.0 V EDD
NCP752ASN33T1G 3.3 V EDE
NCP752BMX18TCG 1.8 V A 270°
Ver. B
PG Time-out Delay: 200 �s (Typ)
PG Reaction Time: 5 �s (Typ)
XDFN6
(Pb−Free)
NCP752BMX28TCG 2.8 V D 270°
NCP752BMX30TCG 3.0 V E 270°
NCP752BMX33TCG 3.3 V F 270°
NCP752BSN18T1G 1.8 V EEA
TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP752BSN28T1G 2.8 V EEC
NCP752BSN30T1G 3.0 V EED
NCP752BSN33T1G 3.3 V EEE
�For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
NCP752